# NATIONAL COMPANY LAW APPELLATE TRIBUNAL

### PRINCIPAL BENCH

# 2<sup>nd</sup> FLOOR, M.T.N.L BUILDING, NEAR SCOPE COMPLEX, CGO COMPLEX, NEW DELHI SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST DATED 11.09.2024 (WEDNESDAY)

## COURT-IV (HYBRID MODE) 10:30 AM

Click here to join VC:

https://nclatvc.webex.com/meet/vc-court4

In the Court of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rakesh Kumar Jain, Member (Judicial) and Hon'ble Mr. Indevar Pandey, Member (Technical)

For Judgment

S. No.	Case No.	Name of the parties	Counsel for Appellants	Counsel for Respondents
1.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 580 of 2023	Truvisory Insolvency Professionals Pvt. Ltd. (IPE) Vs. Employees' Provident Fund Organization & Ors.	Siddharth Ranade	Anju Jain Hitesh Sachar Anshul Singh-R1 & R2 Amrendra Kr Singh- R4

#### After the above

In the Court of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rakesh Kumar Jain, Member (Judicial), Hon'ble Mr. Naresh Salecha, Member (Technical) and Hon'ble Mr. Indevar Pandey, Member (Technical)

For Judgment

	roi Judgment							
2.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 545 of 2023 & I.A. No. 1768 of 2023	Manish Jaju Vs. Malharshanti Enterprises & Ors.	Dhaval Deshpande	A Dhingra Kartik Sethi Shubhangda Singh-R1 Amir Arsiwala-R2& R3				
3.	Comp. App. (AT)	With Paton Constructions Pvt. Ltd.	Meghna Rao	Anshuj Dhingra				
3.	(Ins) No. 598 of	Vs.	Weginia Rao	Shubhangda Singh-R1				
	2023 & I.A. No.	Malharshanti Enterprises & Ors.		Dhaval Deshpande-				
	1992 of 2023	Wallarshallti Eliterprises & Ors.		R2 & R6				
	1772 01 2023			Amir Arsiwala-				
				R2&R3				
				RZCRS				
		With						
4.	Comp. App. (AT)	Naresh Sevantilal Shah & Anr.	Amir Arsiwala	Anshuj Dhingra				
	(Ins) No. 600 of	Vs.		Shubhangda Singh-R1				
	2023 & I.A. No.	Malharshanti Enterprises & Ors.		Dhaval Deshpande-				
	1996 1997, 1999			R2 & R6				
	of 2023			Meghna Rao-R5				
	1							

#### NOTE:

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR SMOOTH VC HEARINGS

1. Notice Board

1. For any technical support Parties may contact the following officials during the office hours on working days:

**VC Support -** Mr. Abhishek (011-24306820), Mr. Satyanarayan (011-24306872), or through email on **e-mail ID**: <a href="mailto:helpdesk-team@nclat.gov.in">helpdesk-team@nclat.gov.in</a>.

2. Detailed instructions for joining video conferencing are made available at: <a href="https://nclat.nic.in/sites/default/files/2023-11/Instructions%20for%20joining%20Video%20Conferencing.pdf">https://nclat.nic.in/sites/default/files/2023-11/Instructions%20for%20joining%20Video%20Conferencing.pdf</a>

3. The appearance slips may be sent at: <u>vc-court4@nclat.gov.in</u>.

# Copy to: -

By order of Hon'ble Chairperson -sd/-

2. Website: <a href="https://nclat.nic.in">https://nclat.nic.in</a> Registrar (I/c)